Ericsson Nikola Tesla Group

20TH ANNIVERSARY OF ERICSSON NIKOLA TESLA D.D.

On May 13, 2015, we celebrated 20 years of Ericsson Nikola Tesla Joint Stock Company. Many years ago, in 1995, when the Homeland War still raged, the historic Founding Assembly of Ericsson Nikola Tesla Joint Stock Company was held.

The name of the Joint Stock Company is a combination of the names of two great figures: Lars Magnus Ericsson, entrepreneur and founder of Ericsson Corporation, and Nikola Tesla, world-renowned Croatian scientist and inventor.

Having become a full member of Ericsson Corporation, the newly founded company, Ericsson Nikola Tesla embraced the new business philosophy and coordinated its organization and business management with the corporate strategy and norms. The process of transformation began and the Company focused on new key activities and gradually moved away from hardware production to create modern ICT products, solutions, software and services.

Nowadays, the Company is one of Croatia's leading exporters and number one when it comes to exporting knowledge.

